1 2	RESOLUTION NO. 9463
3 4 5 6 7	A RESOLUTION introduced by the Public Infrastructure Committee comprised of Councilmembers Tony Emerson, Neil Dobler and Michelle Hofere amending Resolution No. 9385 to add to the 2023 FIRM program project benefiting the Topeka Fire Department (Station Alerting and Paging)
8	WHEREAS, the Governing Body adopted a Resolution approving the 2023-203
9	Capital Improvement Program and the 2023-2025 Capital Improvement Budge
10	(Resolution No. 9318); and
11	WHEREAS, the Resolution requires Governing Body approval on an annual basi
12	for general obligation bonded/ARPA projects for the Facility Improvements, Repair and
13	Maintenance (FIRM) program; and
14	WHEREAS, on February 7, 2023, the Governing Body approved projects for the
15	2023 FIRM program (Resolution No. 9385); and
16	WHEREAS, the Public Infrastructure Committee, at its July 11, 2023 meeting
17	considered and recommended the Topeka Fire Department's request to add a project to
18	the FIRM 2023 program list for station alerting and paging.
19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE
20	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS, that Resolution 9385 is amended to include a project for the
21	Topeka Fire Department involving station alerting and paging for a total cost not to exceed
22	\$216,000.
23 24	ADOPTED and APPROVED by the Governing Body on August 21, 2023
25 26 27	CITY OF TOPEKA, KANSAS ATTEST:
28 29	Michael A. Padilla, Mayor
29 30	Brenda Younger, City Clerk